

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 389 OF 2008(FOR PREL.HEARING)

SAVEETHA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K.Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master