

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 389 OF 2008

SAVEETHA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17 / 11 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time , as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

List again on 17.12.2008 .

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj