

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 389 OF 2008

SAVEETHA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indra Sahwney,Adv.
Ms.Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw writ

petition. Permission sought for is granted. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master